

酢ビ 実績 2024年 8月 集計

(単位：トン)

月	初在庫	生産	ホバール用	接着剤	ゴム	コーポリ	EVA	その他	一般計	輸出	合計	未在庫
1月	18,528	43,011	28,031	2,672	0	174	3,146	341	6,333	6,405	40,769	20,770
2月	20,770	38,839	25,629	2,163	0	242	3,618	341	6,364	3,909	35,902	23,707
3月	23,707	29,000	26,556	4,231	0	274	2,630	20	7,155	2,382	36,093	16,614
4月	16,614	42,344	28,997	3,420	0	197	6,567	20	10,204	4,168	43,369	15,589
5月	15,589	47,101	29,599	2,698	0	216	7,087	352	10,353	3,757	43,709	18,981
6月	18,981	28,907	14,997	2,240	0	196	5,251	331	8,018	4,416	27,431	20,457
7月	20,457	28,610	18,068	3,171	0	253	4,611	341	8,376	3,537	29,981	19,086
8月	19,086	34,437	23,781	2,086	0	289	4,018	518	6,911	3,498	34,190	19,333
1-1月(累計)		43,011	28,031	2,672	0	174	3,146	341	6,333	6,405	40,769	
1-2月(累計)		81,850	53,660	4,835	0	416	6,764	682	12,697	10,314	76,671	
1-3月(累計)		110,850	80,216	9,066	0	690	9,394	702	19,852	12,696	112,764	
1-4月(累計)		153,194	109,213	12,486	0	887	15,961	722	30,056	16,864	156,133	
1-5月(累計)		200,295	138,812	15,184	0	1,103	23,048	1,074	40,409	20,621	199,842	
1-6月(累計)		229,202	153,809	17,424	0	1,299	28,299	1,405	48,427	25,037	227,273	
1-7月(累計)		257,812	171,877	20,595	0	1,552	32,910	1,746	56,803	28,574	257,254	
1-8月(累計)		292,249	195,658	22,681	0	1,841	36,928	2,264	63,714	32,072	291,444	
1-1月前年比		90%	99%	91%	-	66%	35%	65%	50%	87%	85%	
1-2月前年比		92%	100%	80%	-	81%	50%	131%	62%	66%	85%	
1-3月前年比		85%	98%	104%	-	89%	50%	135%	69%	57%	85%	
1-4月前年比		89%	101%	104%	-	85%	65%	86%	78%	58%	89%	
1-5月前年比		92%	105%	97%	-	84%	71%	95%	80%	63%	92%	
1-6月前年比		89%	99%	96%	-	84%	70%	97%	79%	69%	90%	
1-7月前年比		87%	96%	93%	-	86%	73%	98%	80%	73%	89%	
1-8月前年比		85%	94%	91%	-	91%	70%	115%	78%	68%	86%	
前年同月比		77%	83%	75%	-	136%	55%	260%	66%	43%	72%	114%

ポバール 実績 2024年 8月 集計

(単位：トン)

月	初在庫	生産	ビニール用	繊維	製紙	フィルム	接着剤	その他	一般計	輸出	合計	未在庫
1月	48,217	15,201	4,996	95	624	421	1,832	1,910	4,882	4,403	14,281	49,137
2月	49,137	14,080	4,852	184	633	356	1,526	1,987	4,686	5,073	14,611	48,606
3月	48,606	16,856	5,591	108	656	695	1,746	2,109	5,314	5,063	15,968	49,494
4月	49,494	14,898	5,184	169	691	432	1,670	1,886	4,848	3,684	13,716	50,676
5月	50,676	16,340	4,595	163	610	445	1,508	1,835	4,561	4,732	13,888	53,128
6月	53,128	9,154	3,631	142	704	554	2,141	1,339	4,880	4,182	12,693	49,589
7月	49,589	8,968	5,281	204	677	686	2,154	1,476	5,197	4,381	14,859	43,698
8月	43,698	11,819	4,625	95	644	425	1,968	1,076	4,208	3,039	11,872	43,645
1-1月(累計)		15,201	4,996	95	624	421	1,832	1,910	4,882	4,403	14,281	
1-2月(累計)		29,281	9,848	279	1,257	777	3,358	3,897	9,568	9,476	28,892	
1-3月(累計)		46,137	15,439	387	1,913	1,472	5,104	6,006	14,882	14,539	44,860	
1-4月(累計)		61,035	20,623	556	2,604	1,904	6,774	7,892	19,730	18,223	58,576	
1-5月(累計)		77,375	25,218	719	3,214	2,349	8,282	9,727	24,291	22,955	72,464	
1-6月(累計)		86,529	28,849	861	3,918	2,903	10,423	11,066	29,171	27,137	85,157	
1-7月(累計)		95,497	34,130	1,065	4,595	3,589	12,577	12,542	34,368	31,518	100,016	
1-8月(累計)		107,316	38,755	1,160	5,239	4,014	14,545	13,618	38,576	34,557	111,888	
1-1月前年比		95%	98%	74%	97%	138%	92%	87%	93%	108%	99%	
1-2月前年比		99%	95%	101%	101%	129%	103%	91%	99%	115%	102%	
1-3月前年比		100%	100%	91%	93%	162%	107%	95%	103%	117%	106%	
1-4月前年比		102%	106%	94%	93%	164%	111%	96%	105%	109%	106%	
1-5月前年比		105%	107%	100%	95%	162%	110%	95%	104%	113%	108%	
1-6月前年比		99%	103%	96%	97%	149%	107%	90%	101%	116%	106%	
1-7月前年比		95%	102%	102%	96%	154%	108%	89%	101%	117%	106%	
1-8月前年比		92%	105%	97%	97%	143%	110%	85%	100%	114%	106%	
前年同月比		74%	128%	61%	100%	91%	127%	58%	90%	91%	102%	88%